Preventing Sewer Overflows

The main cause of sanitary sewer overflows in Houston is clogged pipes from fats, oils, and grease poured down sinks and wipes flushed down toilets.

These items block our wastewater lines and cause overflows into our streets and homes that harm our environment and health.

Learn more at Protectourpipes.Org.

Read more…


Las causas principales de desbordamientos de aguas cloacales en Houston son los bloqueos de tuberías con grasas y aceites que se vierten por el lavabo y las toallitas que se desechan en el inodoro.

Estos artículos bloquean nuestras tuberías de drenaje y causan desbordamientos en nuestras calles y hogares que dañan nuestro medio ambiente y salud.

Obtenga Más Información En Protectourpipes.Org.

Lee mas…

Rescheduled: Waterline Flushing Notice

Flushing of the district’s water lines will be performed during week of Monday, March 29 through Friday, April 2, 2021.

Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 102’s water and wastewater operating company, Municipal District Services (MDS), is conducting a comprehensive water line flushing program throughout the neighborhood. MDS will begin at 8:00 A.M. on March 29th and continue throughout the day until 4 P.M. on each of the 5 above dates. The flushing will continue until all of the water lines have been flushed.

Read Notice (PDF)

Boil Water Rescind Notice

The Boil Water Notice for your District has been RESCINDED and your water is safe to drink, meeting all state and federal safe drinking water standards. The attached Rescind Notice has additional details. Additionally attached is information about how you can flush your household/business water supply lines.

If you need assistance with shutting off your meter to perform plumbing repairs or to report system leaks at your meter, please call 281-290-6503.

The District thanks you for your patience and understanding during this past week of challenges.